503277835 04/23/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3324453

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
JAMES A MCEWEN		11/05/2007			
MICHAEL JAMESON	11/05/2007				
WILLIAM K.W. CHEUNG	11/05/2007				
MICHAEL A. GEBERT			11/05/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	D.				
Street Address:	WESTERN CLINICAL ENGINEERING, LTD. SUITE 207 - 1099 WEST 8TH AVE.				
City:	VANCOUVER				
State/Country:	CANADA				
Property Type 13		Number 13847999			
		10047.000			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:					
		o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Email:		pwhughey@gmail.com			
Correspondent Name: PATI		PATRICK W. HUGHEY	RICK W. HUGHEY		
Address Line 1:		P.O. BOX 6553			
Address Line 4:		PORTLAND, OREGON 97228			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	JMBER:	1077-088-PWH			
	JMBER:	1077-088-PWH PATRICK W. HUGHEY			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	JMBER:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JMBER:	PATRICK W. HUGHEY			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	JMBER:	PATRICK W. HUGHEY /pwh #31,169/			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		PATRICK W. HUGHEY /pwh #31,169/			

WHEREAS, I, James A. McEwen, of Vancouver, BC, CANADA, and I, Michael Jameson, of North Vancouver, British Columbia, CANADA, and I William K.W. Cheung, of Vancouver, British Columbia, CANADA, and I Michael A. Gebert of Vancouver, BC, CANADA, hereafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled:

Improved Tourniquet Apparatus for Measuring Limb Occlusion Pressure

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed as application number 1193804 on 9 NOV 2007. (The undersigned hereby grant Patrick W. Hughey, or his agent, the power to insert on this assignment further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.)

Whereas, Western Clinical Engineering Ltd., a Canadian corporation herein referred to as "Assignee" and whose post office address is Suite 207 - 1099 West 8th Avenue, Vancouver B.C. Canada V6H 1C3, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application, and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute related US patent application(s), international applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent(s) may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed this 5th day of NOVEMBER, 2007, at	VANCOUVER, B.C.
	CITY, STATE or PROVINCE

SIGNATURE

James A. McEwen

Witness:

Ana Varças

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 035484 FRAME: 0715

Executed this 5 day of Norman, 2007, at VANCOUVER, B.C. **Michael Jameson** SIGNATURE . Witness: <u>Ana Vargas</u> <u>Una Vargas</u> <u>ulosto7</u>. NAME J DATE Executed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NevENBER</u>, 2007, at <u>VANCOUVER</u>, <u>B</u>. <u>CITY</u>, STATE or PROVINCE Willouncheng SIGNATURE William K.W. Cheung Witness: <u>Ana Vargas</u> <u>NAME</u><u>IIIOS/07</u>. <u>SIGNATURE</u><u>DATE</u> Executed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u>, 2007, at <u>VANCOUVER</u>, B.L. CITY, STATE or PROVINCE Mahael Yelest Michael A. Gebert Witness: <u>Ana Varges</u> <u>Ina Vargas</u> <u>Iloslo7</u>. NAME <u>SIGNATURE</u>

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 035484 FRAME: 0716

RECORDED: 04/23/2015